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Item description/product images

Description

Material:
Steel or stainless steel A2.

Version:
Electro zinc-plated steel.
Bright stainless steel.

Note:
Hexagon nuts with thread lock DIN 980, Form V (all-metal nut, one piece).

The maximum nut height H max. is shown in the table.
The form and dimensions of the stainless steel versions are the same as for DIN 934
with additional crimping.

Drawing reference:
a) Steel
b) Stainless steel

Drawings

Overview of items

Hexagon nuts with thread lock，DIN 980 enhanced

Order No. Main
material

Grade D E H M SW

K1146.204 steel 8 M4 7,66 4,2 2,2 7
K1146.205 steel 8 M5 8,79 5,1 2,75 8
K1146.206 steel 8 M6 11,05 6 3,3 10
K1146.208 steel 8 M8 14,38 8 4,4 13
K1146.210 steel 8 M10 18,9 10 5,5 17
K1146.212 steel 8 M12 21,1 12 6,6 19
K1146.214 steel 8 M14 23,9 14 7,7 22
K1146.216 steel 8 M16 26,76 16 8,8 24
K1146.220 steel 8 M20 32,95 20 11 30
K1146.224 steel 8 M24 39,55 24 13,2 36
K1146.227 steel 8 M27 45,2 27 14,8 41
K1146.230 steel 8 M30 50,85 30 16,5 46
K1146.308 steel 10 M8 14,38 8 4,4 13
K1146.310 steel 10 M10 18,9 10 5,5 17
K1146.312 steel 10 M12 21,1 12 6,6 19
K1146.314 steel 10 M14 23,9 14 7,7 22
K1146.316 steel 10 M16 26,76 16 8,8 24
K1146.320 steel 10 M20 32,95 20 11 30
K1146.324 steel 10 M24 35 24 13,2 36
K1146.327 steel 10 M27 45,2 27 14,8 41
K1146.330 steel 10 M30 50,85 30 16,5 46
K1146.104 stainless steel A2 70 M4 7,66 4,2 2,2 7
K1146.105 stainless steel A2 70 M5 8,79 5,1 2,75 8
K1146.106 stainless steel A2 70 M6 11,05 6 3,3 10
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Order No. Main
material

Grade D E H M SW

K1146.108 stainless steel A2 70 M8 14,38 8 4,4 13
K1146.110 stainless steel A2 70 M10 18,9 10 5,5 17
K1146.112 stainless steel A2 70 M12 21,1 12 6,6 19
K1146.114 stainless steel A2 70 M14 23,9 14 7,7 22
K1146.116 stainless steel A2 70 M16 26,76 16 8,8 24
K1146.120 stainless steel A2 70 M20 32,95 20 11 30
K1146.124 stainless steel A2 70 M24 39,55 24 13,2 36


